
RPM MPH GPH MPG RANGE

1000 5.5 1.4 3.9 251 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run Average

1500 7 2.5 2.8 179 3.8 3.7 3.8 3.8

2000 8 3.8 2.1 135

2500 11.8 5.6 2.1 135

3000 15.4 7.1 2.2 139 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run Average

3500 29.8 9.9 3.0 193 5.8 5.6 5.1 5.5

4000 36.2 12 3.0 193

4500 40.6 15.2 2.7 171

5000 45.3 18.3 2.5 158 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run Average

5500 50.3 22.3 2.3 144 7.7 7.7 8.1 7.8

5900 53.2 23.6 2.3 144
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Note: These numbers are intended to provide a likeness of the described boat's performance. Crevalle Boats does not in any way guarantee 
that these exact numbers can be reproduced. Variations in boat weight, temperature, humidity, wind, fuel, operators ability and water are just 

some of the factors that affect boat performance.
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RPM MPH GPH MPG RANGE

1000 5.5 1.5 3.7 235 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run Average

1500 7.2 2.5 2.9 184 3.1 3.5 3.6 3.4

2000 8.6 4 2.2 138

2500 11.6 5.8 2.0 128

3000 25.3 7.1 3.6 228 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run Average

3500 31.3 9.9 3.2 202 5.4 5.1 5.2 5.2

4000 36.2 12.8 2.8 181

4500 41.4 16.1 2.6 165

5000 46.6 19.8 2.4 151 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run Average

5500 51.4 24.8 2.1 133 7.4 7.6 7.1 7.4

6000 55.2 25.4 2.2 139

Note: These numbers are intended to provide a likeness of the described boat's performance. Crevalle Boats does not in any way guarantee 
that these exact numbers can be reproduced. Variations in boat weight, temperature, humidity, wind, fuel, operators ability and water are 

just some of the factors that affect boat performance.

0

19

Fuel Capacity 80

Time to Plane

0-20 MPH

Performance Data, Test date 10.8.20

Wind

Prop

0-30 MPH

Conditions

1

30

HT

Yes

88

Person(s)

Fuel on board

Top

Jack Plate

Temp

2021 Model Year 24HCO

24 HCO
Performance Report

Crevalle Boats

1520 Industrial Drive
Wildwood, Florida 34785 (P)352-400-4222

250 SHO

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000 5500 6000

G
P

H

M
P

H

RPM

Performance Data

MPH

GPH

Powered By



RPM MPH GPH MPG RANGE

1000 5.7 1.4 4.1 261 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run Average

1500 7.3 2.2 3.3 212 3.5 3.9 3.7 3.7

2000 8.9 3.6 2.5 158

2500 12.4 5.4 2.3 147

3000 25.2 6.8 3.7 237 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run Average

3500 31.5 9.2 3.4 219 5.9 5.2 5.0 5.4

4000 37 12.1 3.1 196

4500 41.1 15.6 2.6 169

5000 43.8 20.5 2.1 137 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run Average

5500 48.9 25.9 1.9 121 7.3 7.0 7.2 7.2

6000 53.6 26.6 2.0 129
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Note: These numbers are intended to provide a likeness of the described boat's performance. Crevalle Boats does not in any way guarantee 
that these exact numbers can be reproduced. Variations in boat weight, temperature, humidity, wind, fuel, operators ability and water are just 

some of the factors that affect boat performance.
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RPM MPH GPH MPG RANGE

1000 5.5 1.5 3.7 235 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run Average

1500 7.2 2.5 2.9 184 3.1 3.5 3.6 3.4

2000 8.6 4 2.2 138

2500 11.6 5.8 2.0 128

3000 25.3 7.1 3.6 228 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run Average

3500 31.3 9.9 3.2 202 5.4 5.1 5.2 5.2

4000 36.2 12.8 2.8 181

4500 41.4 16.1 2.6 165

5000 46.6 19.8 2.4 151 1st Run 2nd Run 3rd Run Average

5500 51.4 24.8 2.1 133 7.4 7.6 7.1 7.4

6000 55.2 25.4 2.2 139
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Note: These numbers are intended to provide a likeness of the described boat's performance. Crevalle Boats does not in any way guarantee that these 
exact numbers can be reproduced. Variations in boat weight, temperature, humidity, wind, fuel, operators ability and water are just some of the factors 

that affect boat performance.
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